CH \$2690.00 1753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard Process Inc.		01/31/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Lee Engineering LLC		01/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	111 East Wisconsin Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

Registration Number: 175356 Registration Number: 198426 Registration Number: 232176 Registration Number: 9486566 Registration Number: 14765666 Registration Number: 1481366666 Registration Number: 14873666666666666666666666666666666666666	49	A-C CARBAMIDE ALBAPLEX ALLERPLEX ANTRONEX ARGINEX BETACOL BETAFOOD BIO-DENT BIOST
Registration Number: 232176 Registration Number: 948656 Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 148906 Registration Number: 148136 Registration Number: 147736 Registration Number: 198576 Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 198426	05	ALLERPLEX ANTRONEX ARGINEX BETACOL BETAFOOD BIO-DENT
Registration Number: 948656 Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 148906 Registration Number: 148136 Registration Number: 147736 Registration Number: 198576 Registration Number: 198426 Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 198426	3	ANTRONEX ARGINEX BETACOL BETAFOOD BIO-DENT
Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 148906 Registration Number: 148136 Registration Number: 147736 Registration Number: 198576 Registration Number: 198426 Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 198426	33 // D2 148 131 1	ARGINEX BETACOL BETAFOOD BIO-DENT
Registration Number: 14890 Registration Number: 14813 Registration Number: 14773 Registration Number: 19857 Registration Number: 19842 Registration Number: 14765 Registration Number: 19842	02 148 131 1	BETACOL BETAFOOD BIO-DENT
Registration Number: 148134 Registration Number: 147734 Registration Number: 198574 Registration Number: 198424 Registration Number: 147654 Registration Number: 198424	48 31	BETAFOOD BIO-DENT
Registration Number: 14773 Registration Number: 19857 Registration Number: 19842 Registration Number: 14765 Registration Number: 19842	31	BIO-DENT
Registration Number: 198576 Registration Number: 198426 Registration Number: 147656 Registration Number: 198426		
Registration Number: 19842: Registration Number: 14765: Registration Number: 19842:	09	BIOST
Registration Number: 14765 Registration Number: 19842	I .	21001
Registration Number: 19842	53	CAL-AMO
	38	CALCIFOOD
Registration Number: 19842	52	CAL-MA PLUS
	50	CALSOL
Registration Number: 14773	77	CARDIO-PLUS
Registration Number: 14804	26	CARDIOTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number: 14765	30	CATALYN
Registration Number: 19842	51	CATAPLEX
Registration Number: 19826	32	CHEZYN TRADEMARK

900398887 REEL: 006013 FRAME: 0825

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1984257	CHOLACOL
Registration Number:	1984256	CHOLAPLEX
Registration Number:	1984255	CIRCUPLEX
Registration Number:	1995346	CONGAPLEX
Registration Number:	4801276	CULTIVATE BY STANDARD PROCESS
Registration Number:	1476539	CYROFOOD
Registration Number:	1476540	CYRO-YEAST
Registration Number:	1480424	CYRUTA
Registration Number:	2031707	DERMATROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1984262	DIAPLEX
Registration Number:	1477378	DRENAMIN
Registration Number:	2031705	DRENATROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1984268	EMPHAPLEX
Registration Number:	1982689	E-POISE
Registration Number:	1984267	FEN-CHO
Registration Number:	1984248	FEN-GRE
Registration Number:	1480425	FERROFOOD
Registration Number:	1991270	FOR-TIL B12
Registration Number:	3432234	FROM SEED TO SUPPLEMENT
Registration Number:	2332945	GASTREX
Registration Number:	2730337	GASTRO-FIBER
Registration Number:	2881997	GINKGO SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2882055	GLUCOSAMINE SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2031706	HEPATROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	2031708	HYPOTHALAMUS PMG
Registration Number:	1982690	HYPOTHALMEX
Registration Number:	1984254	IMMUPLEX
Registration Number:	1995344	IODOMERE
Registration Number:	1984245	IPLEX
Registration Number:	1989972	LACT-ENZ
Registration Number:	1984258	LIGAPLEX
Registration Number:	1984264	LIVAPLEX
Registration Number:	2033484	MAMMARY PMG
Registration Number:	1477380	MIN-CHEX
Registration Number:	1476534	MIN-TRAN
Registration Number:	2338448	
Serial Number:	86787894	INTELLIGENT HEALTHFUL LIVING
Registration Number:	2548738	MULTIZYME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479299	MYO-PLUS
Registration Number:	2115027	MYOTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1984259	NEUROPLEX
Registration Number:	2031713	NEUROTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1552455	NUTRIMERE
Registration Number:	4837918	NUTRISYNC
Registration Number:	4837958	NUTRISYNC
Registration Number:	2031711	OCULOTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	2881992	OPC SYNERGY
Registration Number:	1477382	ORCHEX
Registration Number:	2033488	ORCHIC PMG
Registration Number:	1984266	OSTARPLEX
Registration Number:	2031699	OSTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	2031702	OVATROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1476531	OVEX
Registration Number:	2550866	PALMETTOPLEX
Registration Number:	2031700	PANCREATROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1984270	PARAPLEX
Registration Number:	1757932	PAROTID PMG
Registration Number:	1477379	PHOSFOOD
Registration Number:	2031701	PITUITROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1480422	PNEUMOTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	2033482	PROSTATE PMG
Registration Number:	1480423	PROTEFOOD
Registration Number:	4485111	REGENEPLEX
Registration Number:	1985730	RENAFOOD
Registration Number:	2031714	RENATROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	5092629	RL ROYAL LEE MADE INTELLIGENT HEALTHFULL
Registration Number:	5088104	ROYAL LEE ORGANICS
Registration Number:	1984269	RUMAPLEX
Serial Number:	86726758	PATIENT DIRECT BY STANDARD PROCESS
Registration Number:	2460831	SENAPLEX
Registration Number:	2469448	SP
Registration Number:	3618534	SP
Registration Number:	2622227	SP CLEANSE
Registration Number:	3553931	SP COMPLETE
Registration Number:	3665686	SP GREEN FOOD
Registration Number:	3726215	SP STANDARD PROCESS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033489	SPLEEN PMG
Registration Number:	2329616	STANDARD PROCESS INC.
Registration Number:	2229583	STANDARDBAR
Registration Number:	1984239	SUPER-EFF
Registration Number:	1984265	SYMPLEX
Registration Number:	1476532	THYMEX
Registration Number:	2031716	THYMUS PMG
Registration Number:	2031715	THYTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1989981	USF OINTMENT
Registration Number:	2670738	UTROPHIN PMG
Registration Number:	1476535	VASCULIN
Registration Number:	1479298	ZYMEX
Registration Number:	1982691	ZYPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142988097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142981000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren

Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 54

source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page1.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page2.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page3.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page4.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page5.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page6.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page7.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page8.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page9.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page10.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page11.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page12.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page13.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page13.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page14.tif

source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page15.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page16.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page17.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page18.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page19.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page20.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page21.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page22.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page23.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page24.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page25.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page26.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page27.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page28.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page29.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page30.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page31.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page32.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page33.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page34.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page35.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page36.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page37.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page38.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page39.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page40.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page41.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page42.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page43.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page44.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page45.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page46.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page47.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page48.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page49.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page50.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page51.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page52.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page53.tif source=JPMCB TM Pledge and Security Agreement#page54.tif

PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Security Agreement") is entered into as of January 31, 2017 by and among Standard Process Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Borrower"), Lee Engineering LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Lee Engineering"), and any additional entities which become parties to this Security Agreement by executing a Security Agreement Supplement hereto in substantially the form of Annex I hereto (such additional entities, together with the Borrower and Lee Engineering, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Lender"), on behalf of the Lender and the other Secured Parties.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

The Grantors and the Lender are entering into a Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 31, 2017 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). Each Grantor is entering into this Security Agreement in order to induce the Lender to enter into and extend credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement and to secure the Secured Obligations on which it is the primary obligor or that it has agreed to guarantee pursuant to Article IX of the Credit Agreement.

ACCORDINGLY, the Grantors and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I DEFINITIONS

- 1.1. <u>Terms Defined in Credit Agreement</u>. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.
- 1.2. <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Terms defined in the UCC which are not otherwise defined in this Security Agreement are used herein as defined in the UCC.
- 1.3. <u>Definitions of Certain Terms Used Herein</u>. As used in this Security Agreement, in addition to the terms defined in the first paragraph hereof and in the Preliminary Statement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
 - "Accounts" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.
- "Article" means a numbered article of this Security Agreement, unless another document is specifically referenced.
 - "Chattel Paper" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.
 - "Closing Date" means the date of the Credit Agreement.
 - "Collateral" shall have the meaning set forth in Article II.
- "Collateral Access Agreement" means any landlord waiver or other agreement, in form and substance satisfactory to the Lender, between the Lender and any third party (including any bailee, consignee, customs broker, or other similar Person) in possession of any Collateral or any landlord of any real property where any Collateral is located, as such landlord waiver or other agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

"Commercial Tort Claims" means the commercial tort claims as defined in Article 9 of the UCC, including each commercial tort claim specifically described on Exhibit I.

"Control" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 8 or, if applicable, in Section 9-104, 9-105, 9-106 or 9-107 of Article 9 of the UCC.

"Copyrights" means, with respect to any Person, all of such Person's right, title, and interest in and to the following: (a) all copyrights, rights and interests in copyrights, works protectable by copyright, copyright registrations, and copyright applications; (b) all renewals of any of the foregoing; (c) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements for any of the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing; and (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

"Default" means any event or condition which constitutes an Event of Default or which upon notice, lapse of time or both would, unless cured or waived, become an Event of Default.

"Deposit Account Control Agreement" means an agreement, in form and substance satisfactory to the Lender, among any Loan Party, a banking institution holding such Loan Party's funds, and the Lender with respect to collection and control of all deposits and balances held in a deposit account maintained by such Loan Party with such banking institution.

"Deposit Accounts" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Documents" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Equipment" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Event of Default" means an event described in Section 5.1.

"Exhibit" refers to a specific exhibit to this Security Agreement, unless another document is specifically referenced.

"Farm Products" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Fixtures" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"General Intangibles" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Goods" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Instruments" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Inventory" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Investment Property" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Letter-of-Credit Rights" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"<u>Licenses</u>" means, with respect to any Person, all of such Person's right, title, and interest in and to (a) any and all licensing agreements or similar arrangements in and to its Patents, Copyrights, or Trademarks, (b) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect

thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future breaches thereof, and (c) all rights to sue for past, present, and future breaches thereof.

"Patents" means, with respect to any Person, all of such Person's right, title, and interest in and to: (a) any and all patents and patent applications; (b) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; (c) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; (d) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof; and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

"<u>Pledged Collateral</u>" means all Instruments, Securities and other Investment Property of the Grantors, whether or not physically delivered to the Lender pursuant to this Security Agreement.

"Receivables" means the Accounts, Chattel Paper, Documents, Investment Property, Instruments and any other rights or claims to receive money which are General Intangibles or which are otherwise included as Collateral.

"Section" means a numbered section of this Security Agreement, unless another document is specifically referenced.

"Secured Parties" shall have the meaning set forth in the Credit Agreement.

"Security" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 8 of the UCC.

"Security Agreement Supplement" shall mean any Security Agreement Supplement to this Security Agreement in substantially the form of Annex I hereto executed by an entity that becomes a Grantor under this Security Agreement after the date hereof.

"Stock Rights" means all dividends, instruments or other distributions and any other right or property which the Grantors shall receive or shall become entitled to receive for any reason whatsoever with respect to, in substitution for or in exchange for any Equity Interest constituting Collateral, any right to receive an Equity Interest and any right to receive earnings, in which the Grantors now have or hereafter acquire any right, issued by an issuer of such Equity Interest.

"Supporting Obligations" shall have the meaning set forth in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Trademarks" means, with respect to any Person, all of such Person's right, title, and interest in and to the following: (a) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (b) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (c) all renewals of the foregoing; (d) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

"<u>UCC</u>" means the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect from time to time, of the State of Wisconsin or of any other state the laws of which are required as a result thereof to be applied in connection with the attachment, perfection or priority of, or remedies with respect to, Lender's Lien on any Collateral.

The foregoing definitions shall be equally applicable to both the singular and plural forms of the defined terms.

ARTICLE II GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Lender, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all personal property and other assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor (including under any trade name or derivations thereof), and whether owned or consigned by or to, or leased from or to, such Grantor, and regardless of where located (all of which will be collectively referred to as the "Collateral"), including:

- (i) all Accounts;
- (ii) all Chattel Paper;
- (iii) all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks;
- (iv) all Documents;
- (v) all Equipment;
- (vi) all Fixtures;
- (vii) all General Intangibles;
- (viii) all Goods;
- (ix) all Instruments;
- (x) all Inventory;
- (xi) all Investment Property;
- (xii) all cash or cash equivalents;
- (xiii) all letters of credit, Letter-of-Credit Rights and Supporting Obligations;
- (xiv) all Deposit Accounts with any bank or other financial institution;
- (xv) all Commercial Tort Claims;
- (xvi) all Farm Products; and
- (xvii) all accessions to, substitutions for and replacements, proceeds (including Stock Rights), insurance proceeds and products of the foregoing, together with all books and records, customer lists, credit files, computer files, programs, printouts and other computer materials and records related thereto and any General Intangibles at any time evidencing or relating to any of the foregoing;

to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

ARTICLE III REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

Each Grantor represents and warrants, and each Grantor that becomes a party to this Security Agreement pursuant to the execution of a Security Agreement Supplement represents and warrants (after giving effect to supplements, if any, to each of the Exhibits hereto with respect to such Grantor as attached to such Security Agreement Supplement), to the Lender and the Secured Parties that:

3.1. <u>Title, Authorization, Validity, Enforceability, Perfection and Priority</u>. Such Grantor has good and valid rights in or the power to transfer the Collateral and title to the Collateral with respect to which it has purported to grant a security interest hereunder, free and clear of all Liens except for Liens permitted under

- Section 4.1(e), and has full power and authority to grant to the Lender the security interest in the Collateral pursuant hereto. The execution and delivery by such Grantor of this Security Agreement has been duly authorized by proper corporate or limited liability company proceedings of such Grantor, and this Security Agreement constitutes a legal valid and binding obligation of such Grantor and creates a security interest which is enforceable against such Grantor in all Collateral it now owns or hereafter acquires, subject to applicable bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium or other laws affecting creditors' rights generally and subject to general principles of equity, regardless of whether considered in a proceeding in equity or at law. When financing statements have been filed in the appropriate offices against such Grantor in the locations listed on Exhibit H, the Lender will have a fully perfected first priority security interest in that Collateral of such Grantor in which a security interest may be perfected by filing, subject only to Liens permitted under Section 4.1(e).
- 3.2. <u>Type and Jurisdiction of Organization, Organizational and Identification Numbers</u>. The type of entity of such Grantor, its state of organization, the organizational number issued to it by its state of organization and its federal employer identification number are set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- 3.3. <u>Principal Location</u>. Such Grantor's mailing address, which shall be its address for notices and other communications provided for herein and the location of its place of business (if it has only one) or its chief executive office (if it has more than one place of business), is disclosed in <u>Exhibit A</u>; such Grantor has no other places of business except those set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- 3.4. <u>Collateral Locations</u>. All of such Grantor's locations where Collateral is located are listed on <u>Exhibit A</u>. All of said locations are owned by such Grantor except for locations (i) which are leased by the Grantor as lessee and designated in <u>Part VII(b)</u> of <u>Exhibit A</u> and (ii) at which Inventory is held in a public warehouse or is otherwise held by a bailee or on consignment as designated in <u>Part VII(c)</u> of <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- 3.5. <u>Deposit Accounts</u>. As of the date of this Agreement, all of such Grantor's Deposit Accounts are maintained with the Lender.
- 3.6. <u>Exact Names</u>. Such Grantor's name in which it has executed this Security Agreement is the exact name as it appears in such Grantor's organizational documents, as amended, as filed with such Grantor's jurisdiction of organization. Such Grantor has not, during the past five years, been known by or used any other corporate or fictitious name, or been a party to any merger or consolidation, or been a party to any acquisition.
- 3.7. <u>Letter-of-Credit Rights and Chattel Paper</u>. <u>Exhibit C</u> lists all Letter-of-Credit Rights and Chattel Paper of such Grantor. All action by such Grantor necessary or desirable to protect and perfect the Lender's Lien on each item listed on <u>Exhibit C</u> (including the delivery of all originals and the placement of a legend on all Chattel Paper as required hereunder) has been duly taken. The Lender will have a fully perfected first priority security interest in the Collateral listed on <u>Exhibit C</u>, subject only to Liens permitted under Section 4.1(e).

3.8. Accounts and Chattel Paper.

- (a) The names of the obligors, amounts owing, due dates and other information with respect to its Accounts and Chattel Paper are and will be correctly stated in all records of such Grantor relating thereto and in all invoices and Collateral Reports with respect thereto furnished to the Lender by such Grantor from time to time. As of the time when each Account or each item of Chattel Paper arises, such Grantor shall be deemed to have represented and warranted that such Account or Chattel Paper, as the case may be, and all records relating thereto, are genuine and in all respects what they purport to be.
- (b) With respect to its Accounts (except in the ordinary course of business to an extent not material to such Grantor): (i) all Accounts represent bona fide sales of Inventory or rendering of services to Account Debtors in the ordinary course of such Grantor's business and are not evidenced by a judgment,

Instrument or Chattel Paper; (ii) there are no setoffs, claims or disputes existing or asserted with respect thereto and such Grantor has not made any agreement with any Account Debtor for any extension of time for the payment thereof, any compromise or settlement for less than the full amount thereof, any release of any Account Debtor from liability therefor, or any deduction therefrom except a discount or allowance allowed by such Grantor in the ordinary course of its business for prompt payment and disclosed to the Lender; (iii) to such Grantor's knowledge, there are no facts, events or occurrences which in any way impair the validity or enforceability thereof or could reasonably be expected to reduce the amount payable thereunder as shown on such Grantor's books and records and any invoices and statements with respect thereto; (iv) such Grantor has not received any notice of proceedings or actions which are threatened or pending against any Account Debtor which might result in any adverse change in such Account Debtor's financial condition; and (v) such Grantor has no knowledge that any Account Debtor has become insolvent or is generally unable to pay its debts as they become due.

- (c) In addition, with respect to all of its Accounts (except in the ordinary course of business to an extent not material to such Grantor): (i) the amounts shown on all invoices and statements with respect thereto are actually and absolutely owing to such Grantor as indicated thereon and are not in any way contingent, and (ii) to such Grantor's knowledge, all Account Debtors have the capacity to contract.
- Inventory. With respect to any of its Inventory (except in the ordinary course of business to an extent not material to such Grantor): (a) such Inventory (other than Inventory in transit) is located at one of such Grantor's locations set forth on Exhibit A, (b) no Inventory (other than Inventory in transit) is now, or shall at any time or times hereafter be stored at any other location except as permitted by Section 4.1(g), (c) such Grantor has good, indefeasible and merchantable title to such Inventory and such Inventory is not subject to any Lien or security interest or document whatsoever except for the security interest granted to the Lender hereunder, for the benefit of the Lender and the Secured Parties, and Permitted Encumbrances, (d) such Inventory is of good and merchantable quality, free from any defects, (e) such Inventory is not subject to any licensing, patent, royalty, trademark, trade name or copyright agreements with any third parties which would require any consent of any third party upon sale or disposition of that Inventory or the payment of any monies to any third party upon such sale or other disposition other than payments in the ordinary course of business, (f) such Inventory has been produced in accordance with the Federal Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, and all rules, regulations and orders thereunder, and (g) the completion of manufacture, sale or other disposition of such Inventory by the Lender following an Event of Default shall not require the consent of any Person and shall not constitute a breach or default under any contract or agreement to which such Grantor is a party or to which such property is subject.
- 3.10. <u>Intellectual Property</u>. Such Grantor does not have any interest in, or title to, any federally registered Patent, Trademark or Copyright (or application therefor) except as set forth in <u>Exhibit D</u>. This Security Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien and, upon filing of appropriate financing statements in the offices listed on <u>Exhibit H</u> and this Security Agreement with the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as applicable, fully perfected first priority security interests in favor of the Lender on such Grantor's federally registered Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (and applications therefor), such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of and purchasers from such Grantor; and all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect the Lender's Lien on such Grantor's Patents, Trademarks or Copyrights shall have been duly taken.
- 3.11. <u>Filing Requirements</u>. None of its Equipment is covered by any certificate of title, except for the vehicles described in Part I of <u>Exhibit E</u>. None of the Collateral owned by it is of a type for which security interests or liens may be perfected by filing under any federal statute except for (a) the vehicles described in Part II of <u>Exhibit E</u> and (b) federally registered Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (and applications therefor) held by such Grantor and described in <u>Exhibit D</u>. The legal description, county and street address of each property on which any Fixtures are located is set forth in <u>Exhibit F</u> together with the name and address of the record owner of each such property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Lender have executed this Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

STANDARD PROCESS INC

Name: Charles C. DuBois

Title: President

LEE ENGINEERING LLC

Name: Charles C. DuBois
Title: Managing Director

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender

By: _____

Name: Glenn M. Margraff Title: Authorized Officer

Pledge and Security Agreement Signature Page

the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

STANDARD PROCESS INC.

By:
Name: Charles C. DuBois
Title: President

LEE ENGINEERING LLC

By:
Name: Charles C. DuBois
Title: Managing Director

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Lender have executed this Security Agreement as of

Name: Glenn M. Margraft // Title: Authorized Officer

Pledge and Security Agreement Signature Page

STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
in Can) 88		
COUNTY OF Jefferson	.)		
The foregoing instrumer DuBois, the President of Standar	nt was acknowle rd Process Inc.	dged before me this day of January, 2017, by	y Charles C.
		Mil Continues on A Marin	L. / STEVEN P. DE
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF Jafferson))ss _)		RYAN / /
	: 'ò5 .	edged before me this day of January, 2017, t	ov Charles C.
The foregoing instrume DuBois, the Managing Director	nt was acknown of Lee Enginesi	ring LIC / Lice / Notary Public, State of Wisconsin, My Commission (xp)/25 1/24/20	A CARY POR
			- Lo Careven P. >
STATE OF WISCONSIN)		NAN]
) SS		
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)		TO WISCOM
		2017	by Clann M
The foregoing instrume Margraff, an Authorized Office	ent was acknowl er of JPMorgan (edged before me this day of January, 2017, Chase Bank, N.A.	vy Ciona ox.
3		Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	

Pledge and Security Agreement Notary Page

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF))[SS _)		
The foregoing instrum DuBois, the President of Stand		edged before me thisday of January	, 2017, by Charles C.
		Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission	
STATE OF WISCONSIN))\$\$ _)		
The foregoing instrume DuBois, the Managing Directo		edged before me this day of January ring LLC. Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission	
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE).)'SS).		The desired of the control of the co
The foregoing instrume Margraff, an Authorized Office	ent was acknowle or of JPMorgan C	KUCUS (UCCA)	, 2017, by Glenn M.
KACIE L. WOODS Notary Públic State of Wisconsin		Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission	My Commission Expires April 10, 2020

Pledge and Security Agreement Notary Page

	Casa Number	SubCasa	Amiliantian Number	Dublication Number	Desistantian Number
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date
A-C CARBAMIDE	SP-8472-CA Canada	ORD	1,569,805 21-Mar-2012	27-Feb-2013	TMA857,203 07-Aug-2013
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP	JLIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series
				•	
A-C CARBANIDE	ŒS:	s; namely, vitam	Food supplements; namely, vitamin A and C in a carrier of carbamide powder 74/256 197	arbamide powder	1 753 565
A-C CARBAMIDE	SP-8472 United States of America	ORD	74/256,197 16-Mar-1992		1,753,565 23-Feb-1993
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Client Ref: Agent Ref:
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD SUPPLEI POWDER	MENTS; NAME	FOOD SUPPLEMENTS; NAMELY, VITAMIN A AND C IN A CARRIER OF CARBAMIDE POWDER	N A CARRIER OF CARB.	AMIDE
ALBAPLEX	SP-5000 United States of America	ORD	74/713,978 10-Aug-1995		1,984,249 02-Jul-1996
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH
	Agent:				Agent Ref:
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEY	NTRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPL	JPPLEMENT	
ALLERPLEX	SP-5001-A United States of America	ORD	75/661,963 17-Mar-1999		2,321,705 22-Feb-2000
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	PLEMENTS				and any or any o
ANTRONEX	SP-8975-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,352 14-Apr-2008	08-Jul-2009	766,086 07-May-2010	Registered 07-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	ULIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	
	Goods: zz dietary supplem healthy liver, im	dietary supplements derived from food conce healthy liver, immune and respiratory system	dietary supplements derived from food concentrates to be used as healthy liver, immune and respiratory system	d as an aid in maintaining		
ANTRONEX	SP-8975 United States of America	ORD	72/412,586 13-Jan-1972		948,653 12-Dec-1972	REGISTERED 12-Dec-2022
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
		NTRATE TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
ARGINEX	SP-8982 United States of America	ORD	73/671,165 10-Jul-1987		1,476,533 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
BETACOL	SP-8977 United States of America	ORD	671,155 10-Jul-1987		1,489,002 24-May-1988	REGISTERED 24-May-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
BETAFOOD	SP-8998-CA Canada	ORD	1,501,025 25-Oct-2010	20-Jul-2011	TMA814,578 22-Dec-2011	Registered 22-Dec-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	LIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00015	
	Goods: zz Food for special di leaf juice	ietary use, name	Food for special dietary use, namely, a tablet composed of soluble leaf juice	lluble components of green beet	n beet	
BETAFOOD	SP-8998 United States of America	ORD	671,170 10-Jul-1987		1,481,348 22-Mar-1988	REGISTERED 22-Mar-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Chent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Not.	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD FOR SPECIAL DIETARY USE; NAMELY COMPONENTS OF GREEN BEET LEAF JUICE	CIAL DIETARY	FOOD FOR SPECIAL DIETARY USE; NAMELY, A TABLET COMPOSED OF SOLUBLE	ET COMPOSED OF SOI	JUBLE	

Trademark BIO-DENT	Case Number Country SP-8987	SubCase Case Type		Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date
BIO-DENT	SP-8987 United States of America	ORD	73/671,164 10-Jul-1987		1,477,381 23-Feb-1988
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT	
BIOST	SP-5003 United States of America	ORD	74/713,979 10-Aug-1995		1,985,709 09-Jul-1996
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPL	PPLEMENT	
CAL-AMO	SP-5004-CA Canada	ORD	1,569,806 21-Mar-2012	10-Jul-2013	870,798 06-Feb-2014
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: CA WARES:	LIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series
	Goods: CA WARES: Food concentrate to be used as a dietary suppler (acid/alkaline) balance and respiratory function.	o be used as a currence and respire	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for supporting normal cellular pH (acid/alkaline) balance and respiratory function.	orting normal cellular pH	
CAL-AMO	SP-5004 United States of America	ORD	74/713,985 10-Aug-1995		1,984,253 02-Jul-1996
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
CALCIFOOD	SP-8992-CA Canada	ORD	1,523,751 14-Apr-2011	02-May-2012	838,531 17-Dec-2012	Registered 17-Dec-2027
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: CA WARES:	CIN LLP			Afforneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00020	
	Goods: CA WARES: WARES: Food concentrate to	o be used as a c	WARES: Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for supporting	orting calcium absorption		
CALCIFOOD	SP-8992 United States of America	ORD	73/671,955 10-Jul-1987		1,476,538 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT		
CAL-MA PLUS	SP-5005-CA Canada	ORD	1,501,019 25-Oct-2010	23-Nov-2011	860,759 20-Sep-2013	Registered 20-Sep-2028
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP	LIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00019	
	Campbelle of Carburnal Francis Compa					

Trademark CAL-MA PLUS	Case Number Country SP-5005 United States of America	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date 74/713,984 10-Aug-1995	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date 1,984,252 07-Inl-1996
	United States of America Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:	ORD	10-Aug-1995		02-Jul-1996 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:
	Classes: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENTR	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT	
CALSOL	SP-5006-CA Canada	ORD	1,569,807 21-Mar-2012	11-Sep-2013	871,584 18-Feb-2014
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: CA WARES:	IN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series
	Goods: CA WARES: Food concentrate to l function and digestiv	be used as a c	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for supporting healthy gallbladder function and digestive, musculoskeletal and central nervous systems.	orting healthy gallbladder systems.	
CALSOL	SP-5006 United States of America	ORD	74/713,980 10-Aug-1995		1,984,250 02-Jul-1996
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:
	05 Int.	DATE TO DE	DOOD CONCENTE ATE TO BE ITSED AS A DIETA BY STRUE	IDDI EMENT	o o
CARDIO-PLUS	78 I States of	ORD	671,156 10-Jul-1987		1,477,377 23-Feb-1988
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH

Case Number Publication Number Publication Number Publication Number Publication Number Publication Number Registration Number Registration Number Registration Number Registration Number Status Statu	Friday, January 13, 2017		Tra	Trademark List by Trademark	emark		Page 7
Goods: 05 Int.	Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SP-8997-CA 1,523,752 871,509 1	W. 1200		RATE TO BE (USED AS A DIETARY SUI	PLEMENT		
Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.scries Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz WARES: FORTAGE IN TABLET OF Capsule form to be used as a dictary supplement 1,480,426 Beef extract in tablet or capsule form to be used as a dictary supplement 1,480,426 United States of America ORD 10-Jul-1987 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. CAPSULE FORM TO BE USED AS A DIETARY 1,476,530 United States of America ORD 10-Jul-1987 1,476,530 16-Feb-1988 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. 73/671,157 1,476,530 16-Feb-1988 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. 73/671,157 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Client Ref: Agent Ref:	CARDIOTROPHIN PMG	SP-8997-CA Canada	ORD	1,523,752 14-Apr-2011	18-Apr-2012	871,509 18-Feb-2014	Registered 18-Feb-2029
Beef extract in tablet or capsule form to be used as a dictary supplement 1,480,426 15-Mar-1988		Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOUL Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	'IN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	
SP-8997			et or capsule fo	лт to be used as a dietary s	upplement		
Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client Ref: Client Ref: Client Ref: Client Ref: Agent Ref: Client Ref: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Attorneys: MG, JAH Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref: Client Ref: Agent Ref: Classes: 05 Int. Client Ref: Agent Ref: <td>CARDIOTROPHIN PMG</td> <td>tates of</td> <td>ORD</td> <td>671,960 10-Jul-1987</td> <td></td> <td>1,480,426 15-Mar-1988</td> <td>REGISTERED 15-Mar-2018</td>	CARDIOTROPHIN PMG	tates of	ORD	671,960 10-Jul-1987		1,480,426 15-Mar-1988	REGISTERED 15-Mar-2018
Goods: 05 Int. BEEF EXTRACT IN TABLET OR CAPSULE FORM TO BE USED AS A DIETARY		Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
SP-8471 73/671,157 1,476,530 United States of America ORD 10-Jul-1987 16-Feb-1988 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client Ref: Agent: Agent Ref:			IN TABLET O	R CAPSULE FORM TO B	E USED AS A DIETARY		
DARD PROCESS INC.	CATALYN	SP-8471 United States of America	ORD	73/671,157 10-Jul-1987		1,476,530 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
		Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
CATAPLEX	SP-5007-CA		1,501,020		860,760	Registered
	Canada	ORD	25-Oct-2010	23-Nov-2011	20-Sep-2013	20-Sep-2028
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP	OLIN LLP			Agent Ref: 273587.00017	
	Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass					
	Goods: zz Food concentra cardiovascular antioxidants, m	te to be used as a diffunctions, promoting healthy of antiquity of the control of	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for maintaining healthy cellula cardiovascular functions, promoting healthy epithelial cell development, providing antioxidants, maintaining healthy eyes, mucous membranes, bones and teeth, supported the conditional conditions and the conditional conditions.	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for maintaining healthy cellular and cardiovascular functions, promoting healthy epithelial cell development, providing antioxidants, maintaining healthy eyes, mucous membranes, bones and teeth, supporting healthy heart electrical conductivity of involved and the conductivity of the conductivi		
	central/pertphe healthy cholest immune function proper absorpti	central/peripheral nervous systems, supporting energy healthy cholesterol levels, supporting healthy homocy immune functions and response; supporting dental he proper absorption and use of calcium and phosphorus	central/peripheral nervous systems, supporting energy production in cells, supporting healthy cholesterol levels, supporting healthy homocysteine levels, supporting healthy immune functions and response; supporting dental health in relation to gums; supporting proper absorption and use of calcium and phosphorus	central/peripheral nervous systems, supporting energy production in cells, supporting healthy cholesterol levels, supporting healthy homocysteine levels, supporting healthy immune functions and response; supporting dental health in relation to gums; supporting proper absorption and use of calcium and phosphorus	•	
CATAPLEX	SP-5007 United States of America	ORD	74/713,983 10-Aug-1995		1,984,251 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCI	NTRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
CHEZYN	SP-5008 United States of America	ORD	74/713,986 10-Aug-1995		1,982,682 25-Jun-1996	Registered 25-Jun-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: #10	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	

Trademark CHOLACOL	Case Number Country SP-5010 United States of America Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.	SubCase Case Type ORD	Application Number Filing Date 74/713,993 10-Aug-1995	Publica Publica	Publication Number Publication Date	tion Number Registration Number Registration Date 1,984,257 02-Jul-1996 Attorneys: MG, JAH
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.					Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:
CHOLAPLEX	SP-5011 United States of America	ORD	74/713,991 10-Aug-1995	12.00	74/713,991 America ORD 10-Aug-1995	1,984,256 02-Jul-1996
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	USED AS A DIET	ARY SU	ROCESS INC. ROCESS INC. FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	Aftorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:
CIRCUPLEX	SP-5013 United States of America	ORD	74/713,990 10-Aug-1995			1,984,255 02-Jul-1996
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.					Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:
CONGAPLEX	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN SP-5015 United States of America	ORD	USED AS A DIE 74/713,812 10-Aug-1995	TARY SU	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT 74/713,812 America ORD 10-Aug-1995	TARY SUPPLEMENT 1,995,346 20-Aug-1996
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:					Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:

Friday, January 13, 2017			Trademark List by Trademan	lemark		Page 10
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	e Application Number pe Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
***************************************		OOD CONCENTRATE TO I		PPLEMENT	1	
CULTIVATE BY STANDARD PROCESS	SP-38348-A United States of America	l America ORD	86/976,787 17-Oct-2013	22-Apr-2014	4,801,276 25-Aug-2015	Registered 25-Aug-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	OCESS INC.			Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC	OCESS INC.			Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 41 Int., 42 Int., 44 Int.	Int.				
	Goods: 41 Int. P 42 Int. S 5 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	Providing onsite and online in Software as a service (SAAS) evaluating and providing follo health, nutritional and fitness i surveys and health assessment educational information and pibased on the individual assessinutrition and fitness	Providing onsite and online information in the field of fitness Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use in communicating, evaluating and providing follow-up assessments and recommendations relating to personal health, nutritional and fitness information, including the use by others to complete on-line surveys and health assessments, communicating health-related nutritional and fitness educational information and providing customized follow-up recommendations and materials based on the individual assessments to assist the users in improving their overall health, nutrition and fitness	ware for use in communicatinendations relating to person by others to complete on-lined nutritional and fitness recommendations and mate proving their overall health,	ng, al e e	
	44 Int. F	Providing wellness programs lemployees, including onsite he checkups and evaluations; pronutrition and wellness	Providing wellness programs both onsite and online to employers for the benefit of their employees, including onsite health, nutrition and/or fitness assessments, and chiropractic checkups and evaluations; providing onsite and online information in the fields of health, nutrition and wellness	oyers for the benefit of their ssessments, and chiropractic nation in the fields of health,	, v	
CYROFOOD	SP-8993 United States of America	America ORD	73/671,956 10-Jul-1987		1,476,539 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	OCESS INC.			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int.	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	BE USED AS A DIETARY SU	TVENT IQQ		

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
CYRO-YEAST	SP-8994 United States of America	ORD	73/671,957 10-Jul-1987		1,476,540 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCI	ENTRATE TO BE U	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT		
CYRUTA	SP-8995-CA Canada	ORD	1,501,021 25-Oct-2010	21-Sep-2011	819,849 14-Mar-2012	Registered 14-Mar-2027
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	OULN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00012	
	Goods: zz Food concentra greenleaf to be	Food concentrate composed basically of deh greenleaf to be used as a dietary supplement	Food concentrate composed basically of dehydrated extract of buckwheat seed and greenleaf to be used as a dietary supplement	of buckwheat seed and		
CYRUTA	SP-8995 United States of America	ORD	671,958 10-Jul-1987		1,480,424 15-Mar-1988	REGISTERED 15-Mar-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
DERMATROPHIN PMG	SP-5016 United States of America	ORD	74/713,813 10-Aug-1995		2,031,707 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE U	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
DIAPLEX	SP-5017 United States of America	ORD	74/714,543 11-Aug-1995		1,984,262 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Chent Ref: #10 Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
DRENAMIN	SP-8979 United States of America	ORD	73/671,159 10-Jul-1987		1,477,378 23-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 23-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.				C	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCER	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT .		
DRENATROPHIN PMG	SP-5018 United States of America	ORD	74/713,802 10-Aug-1995		2,031,705 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: OS Int					

一年一年十二十二日 日本日本 大大学 十五十二十二			をおりては、100mmのでは、100m			
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
e conference de Antonio de Antoni		TRATE TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
EMPHAPLEX	SP-5019 United States of America	ORD	74/714,891 14-Aug-1995		1,984,268 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLE	PPLEMENT		
E-POISE	SP-5020 United States of America	ORD	74/714,882 14-Aug-1995		1,982,689 25-Jun-1996	Registered 25-Jun-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
FEN-CHO	SP-5021 United States of America	ORD	74/714,890 14-Aug-1995		1,984,267 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		

Trademark FEN-GRE	Case Number Country SP-5022-CA Canada	SubCase Case Type ORD	Application Number Filing Date 1,569,811 21-Mar-2012		Publication Number Publication Date 11-Sep-2013
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: CA WARES:	LIN LLP			
FEN-GRE	Goods: CA WARES: Food concentrate to level, blood sugar n SP-5022 United States of America	o be used as a ometabolism, an	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for supporti level, blood sugar metabolism, and the action of mammary glad. 74/713,977 America ORD 10-Aug-1995	supp ary gl	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for supporting healthy blood lipid level, blood sugar metabolism, and the action of mammary glad. 74/713,977 America ORD 10-Aug-1995
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	V SU	SUPPLEMENT
FERROFOOD	SP-8996 United States of America	ORD	671,959 10-Jul-1987		
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				
	Agent: Classes: 0.5 Int				
	Goods: 05 Int. EXTRACT OF BE	EF COMBIN	ED WITH IRON TO) BE US	EXTRACT OF BEEF COMBINED WITH IRON TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT
FOR-TIL B12	SP-5023 United States of America	ORD	74/713,364 09-Aug-1995		
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				

Friday, January 13, 2017			Tra	Trademark List by Trademark	emark		Page 15
Trademark	Case Number Country	Su C:	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		FOOD CONCENTRATE	TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
FROM SEED TO SUPPLEMENT	SP-34290-CA Canada	0	ORD	1,351,776 14-Jun-2007	10-Dec-2008	766,144 07-May-2010	Registered 07-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP	OCESS INC.	<u>L</u> P			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00001	
	Classes: 05 Int.					g	
	Goods: 05 Int.	Dietary supplements; nar tablets, perle capsules, lid dry skin; nutritional supp	nely food quid and plements,	Dietary supplements; namely food concentrates, herb concentrates tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder; pharmaceutical preparated dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely multi-vitamin food bars	Dietary supplements; namely food concentrates, herb concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005)	25, of	
FROM SEED TO SUPPLEMENT	SP-34290 United States of America		ORD	77/110,725 19-Feb-2007	25-Sep-2007	3,432,234 20-May-2008	Registered 20-May-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.	OCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC	OCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
	Classes: 05 Int.) Benefit	
	Goods: 05 Int.	Dietary supplements; phe supplements, namely, foo liquid and powder; nutrit	armaceuti od concer ional sup	Dietary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; dietary supplements, namely, food concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class	Dietary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; dietary supplements, namely, food concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005)	005)	
GASTREX	SP-5024-A United States of America		ORD	75/714,504 27-May-1999		2,332,945 21-Mar-2000	REGISTERED 21-Mar-2020
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.	ROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD FROCESS INC	COLESS INC.				Client Ker:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.					Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int.	DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	STN				

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
GASTRO-FIBER	SP-31633-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,354 14-Apr-2008	10-Jun-2009	765,946 06-May-2010	Registered 06-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: CA WARES:	JIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	
	Goods: CA WARES: Dietary supplements, namely, dietary fibre used as an aid in healthy digestive function	ıts, namely, diet ealthy digestive	Dietary supplements, namely, dietary fibre deprived from food grains, seed and herbs, to be used as an aid in healthy digestive function	od grains, seed and herbs, i	o be	
GASTRO-FIBER	SP-31633 United States of America	ORD	76/331,419 30-Oct-2001	18-Jun-2002	2,730,337 24-Jun-2003	Registered 24-Jun-2023
-	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	EMENTS				
GINKGO SYNERGY	SP-30949-CA Canada	ORD	1,569,812 21-Mar-2012	20-Nov-2013	878,333 21-May-2014	Registered 21-May-2029
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: CA WARES:	LIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	
	Goods: CA WARES: Dietary supplements primarily containing ginkgo	nts primarily co	ntaining ginkgo			
GINKGO SYNERGY	SP-30949 United States of America	ORD	75/927,315 24-Feb-2000	09-Dec-2003	2,881,997 07-Sep-2004	Registered 07-Sep-2024
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	

Friday, January 15, 2017		17.	Trademark List by Trademar	emark		Page 17
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		its containing gi	Dietary supplements containing ginkgo. (Class 05 Int.)			700000
GLUCOSAMINE SYNERGY	SP-31063 United States of America	ORD	76/075,308 22-Jun-2000	09-Dec-2003	2,882,055 07-Sep-2004	Registered 07-Sep-2024
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
		its containing gl	Dietary supplements containing glucosamine. (Class 05 Int.)			
HEPATROPHIN PMG	SP-5025 United States of America	ORD	74/713,811 10-Aug-1995		2,031,706 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PLEMENT		
HYPOTHALAMUS PMG	SP-5027 United States of America	ORD	74/713,988 10-Aug-1995		2,031,708 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
٠	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PLEMENT		

riiday, January 15, 2017		Tra	Trademark List by Trademark	emark		Page 18
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
HYPOTHALMEX	SP-5026 United States of America	ORD	74/714,893 14-Aug-1995		1,982,690 25-Jun-1996	Registered 25-Jun-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref	
	Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Net.	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE (FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
IMMUPLEX	SP-5028-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,308 14-Apr-2008	12-Aug-2009	766,071 07-May-2010	Registered 07-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	IN LLP			Agent Ref: 273587.series	
	Goods: zz Vitamin and mineral sup healthy immune system	al supplement t stem	o be used as a dietary supp	Vitamin and mineral supplement to be used as a dietary supplement as an aid in maintaining a healthy immune system	ining a	
IMMUPLEX	SP-5028 United States of America	ORD	74/713,989 10-Aug-1995		1,984,254 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT .		
INTELLIGENT HEALTHFUL LIVING	L LIVING SP-38986-A United States of America	ORD	86/787,894 14-Oct-2015	12-Apr-2016		Allowed
	Owner: Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent				, or a second	

Classes: 07 Int., 31 Int.

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
	Goods: 07 lnt. Power-operated flour mills 31 lnt. Unprocessed grain	ur mills		The state of the s		
IODOMERE	SP-5029 United States of America	ORD	74/713,801 10-Aug-1995		1,995,344 20-Aug-1996	Registered 20-Aug-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE U	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
PLEX	SP-5030 United States of America	ORD	74/713,803 10-Aug-1995		1,984,245 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:	
		TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPL	PPLEMENT		
LACT-ENZ	SP-5031 United States of America	ORD	74/713,363 09-Aug-1995		1,989,972 30-Jul-1996	Registered 30-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Classes Of Int					

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
LIGAPLEX	SP-5032 United States of America	ORD	74/714,051 10-Aug-1995		1,984,258 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCE	NTRATE TO BE U	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
LIVAPLEX	SP-5033 United States of America	ORD	74/714,883 14-Aug-1995		1,984,264 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCE	VTRATE TO BE U	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
MAMMARY PMG	SP-5034 United States of America	ORD	74/714,052 10-Aug-1995		2,033,484 28-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 28-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCE	NTRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT		
MIN-CHEX	SP-8986 United States of America	ORD	73/671,163 10-Jul-1987		1,477,380 23-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 23-Feb-2018
,	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					

			Trademark List by Trademark	lemark		rage 11
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	USED AS A DIETARY SU	JPPLEMENT	Walter and the second s	
MIN-TRAN	SP-8983-CA Canada	ORD	1,501,027 25-Oct-2010	23-Nov-2011	860,766 20-Sep-2013	Registered 20-Sep-2028
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	SS INC. SS INC. AU DuMOULIN LLP ss			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00016	
	Goods: zz Food consupport of concentry and to as used as a function	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement namely, a vegetable product to support emotional balance, ease effects of temporary stress and regulate mood food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement to support a support thyroid gland function and to assist the body metabolize carbohydrates, fats and proteins; food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement to develop and maintain bones and teeth and proper muscle function	lietary supplement namely, fects of temporary stress a supplement to support a scarbohydrates, fats and provelop and maintain bones	, a vegetable product to nd regulate mood, food upport thyroid gland functionteins; food concentrate to band teeth and proper muscle		
MIN-TRAN	SP-8983 United States of America	rica ORD	73/671,166 10-Jul-1987		1,476,534 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	SS INC.			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOO:	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	USED AS A DIETARY SU	JPPLEMENT		
Miscellaneous Design (Wheat)	SP-30518 United States of America	rica ORD	75/700,862 07-May-1999		2,338,448 04-Apr-2000	REGISTERED 04-Apr-2020
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.	ess inc.			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. DIET	DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS				

Filday, January 15, 2017		Tra	Trademark List by Trademark	emark		Page 22
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
MULTIZYME	SP-5035-A United States of America	ORD	75/658,881 11-Mar-1999		2,548,738 19-Mar-2002	Registered 19-Mar-2022
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	EMENTS			:	
MYO-PLUS	SP-8989 United States of America	ORD	671,167 10-Jul-1987		1,479,299 08-Mar-1988	REGISTERED 08-Mar-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMEN	JPPLEMEN		
MYOTROPHIN PMG	SP-38706-CA Canada	ORD	1697687 10-Oct-2014	21-Oct-2015	936,111 26-Apr-2016	Registered 26-Apr-2031
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.			·	Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010	
	吳	LINELP		•	Agent Ket:	
	Goods: CA WARES: Food concentrate nucleoprotein-mir	to be used as a cueral extracts to	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement namely, proteins and nucleoprotein-mineral extracts to support cellular health.	, proteins and		
MYOTROPHIN PMG	SP-5036 United States of America	ORD	74/714,056 10-Aug-1995		2,115,027 25-Nov-1997	REGISTERED 25-Nov-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	

Friday, January 13, 2017		Tra	Trademark List by Trademark	emark		Page 23
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PLEMENT		-
NEUROPLEX	SP-5037 United States of America	ORD	74/714,057 10-Aug-1995		1,984,259 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: #10	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
NEUROTROPHIN PMG	SP-5038 United States of America	ORD	74/714,886 14-Aug-1995		2,031,713 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
NUTRIMERE	SP-8999 United States of America	ORD	60/671,950 22-Aug-1989		1,552,455 22-Aug-1989	Registered 22-Aug-2019
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. PROTEIN FOOD	CONCENTRA	PROTEIN FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	ETARY SUPPLEMENT		

Trademark	Case Number Country		SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
NUTRISYNC	SP-38631 United States of America	f America	ORD	86/363,742 12-Aug-2014	06-Jan-2015	4,837,918 20-Oct-2015	Registered 20-Oct-2025
			:	4			
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.	ROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC	ROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent:					Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 10 Int., 42 Int.						
	Goods: 10 Int.	Prepackaged, perso and/or saliva sampl laboratory for analy to provide lifestyle	nal genetic anal le, container and sis, a DNA sper recommendatio	Prepackaged, personal genetic analysis set for in-home use comprised of a cheek swab, and/or saliva sample, container and envelope for obtaining, archiving and mailing to a laboratory for analysis, a DNA specimen, all sold as a unit and instructions therefore, us to provide lifestyle recommendations based on an individual's nutritional and lifestyle	Prepackaged, personal genetic analysis set for in-home use comprised of a cheek swab, and/or saliva sample, container and envelope for obtaining, archiving and mailing to a laboratory for analysis, a DNA specimen, all sold as a unit and instructions therefore, used to provide lifestyle recommendations based on an individual's nutritional and lifestyle	я́.	
	42 Int.	Software as a servi wellness assessmen and reports to custo	ce (SAAS) serv it surveys for us imers concernin	Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use in taking personal wellness assessment surveys for use in genetic wellness analysis; providing information and reports to customers concerning their genetic wellness testing results and attributes	Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use in taking personal wellness assessment surveys for use in genetic wellness analysis; providing information and reports to customers concerning their genetic wellness testing results and attributes	nal	
NUTRISYNC & Design	SP-38632 United States of America	of America	ORD	86/371,808 20-Aug-2014	06-Jan-2015	4,837,958 20-Oct-2015	Registered 20-Oct-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	ROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC	ROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent: Classes: 10 Int., 42 Int.					Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 10 Int.	Prepackaged, perso and/or saliva samp laboratory for anal to provide lifestyle	onal genetic ana le, container and ysis, a DNA spe recommendation	Prepackaged, personal genetic analysis set for in-home use comprised of a cheek swab and/or saliva sample, container and envelope for obtaining, archiving and mailing to a laboratory for analysis, a DNA specimen, all sold as a unit and instructions therefore, ut to provide lifestyle recommendations based on an individual's nutritional and lifestyle	Prepackaged, personal genetic analysis set for in-home use comprised of a cheek swab, and/or saliva sample, container and envelope for obtaining, archiving and mailing to a laboratory for analysis, a DNA specimen, all sold as a unit and instructions therefore, used to provide lifestyle recommendations based on an individual's nutritional and lifestyle	PG	
	42 Int.	Software as a servi wellness assessme	ice (SAAS) serv nt surveys for us	Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use in taking personal reports to customers concerning their genetic wellness analysis; providing information and reports to customers concerning their genetic wellness testing results and attributes	Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use in taking personal wellness assessment surveys for use in genetic wellness analysis; providing information	nal	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
OCULOTROPHIN PMG	SP-5039 United States of America	ORD	74/714,522 10-Aug-1995		2,031,711 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	EMENT				
OPC SYNERGY	SP-30934-CA Canada	ORD	1,523,750 14-Apr-2011	18-Apr-2012	871,508 18-Feb-2014	Registered 18-Feb-2029
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	LIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	
	Goods: zz WARES:					
	Beef extract in tab	let or capsule fo	Beef extract in tablet or capsule form to be used as a dietary supplement	supplement		
OPCSYNERGY	SP-30934 United States of America	ORD	75/917,559 14-Feb-2000	09-Dec-2003	2,881,992 07-Sep-2004	Registered 07-Sep-2024
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
ORCHEX	SP-8988 United States of America	ORD	73/671,168 10-Jul-1987		1,477,382 23-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 23-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT		
ORCHIC PMG	SP-5040 United States of America	ORD	74/714,899 14-Aug-1995		2,033,488 28-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 28-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT		
OSTARPLEX	SP-5041 United States of America	ORD	74/714,889 14-Aug-1995		1,984,266 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLE	JPPLEMENT		
OSTROPHIN PMG	SP-5042-CA Canada	ORD	1,501,026 25-Oct-2010	23-Nov-2011	860,764 20-Sep-2013	Registered 20-Sep-2028
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: 77 OriginalvBlankClass	CIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00014	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		o be used as a d	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for supporting bone and cellular health	rting bone and cellular he		
OSTROPHIN PMG	SP-5042 United States of America	ORD	74/713,365 09-Aug-1995		2,031,699 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
OVATROPHIN PMG	SP-5043 United States of America	ORD	74/713,370 09-Aug-1995		2,031,702 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
OVEX	SP-8473 United States of America	ORD	73/671,158 10-Jul-1987		1,476,531 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		

and the second of the second o						
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
PALMETTOPLEX	SP-30933 United States of America	ORD	75/917,921 14-Feb-2000		2,550,866 19-Mar-2002	Registered 19-Mar-2022
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	PLEMENTS				
PANCREATROPHIN PMG	SP-5044 United States of America	ORD	74/713,368 09-Aug-1995		2,031,700 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ker:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONC	ENTRATE TO BE (FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT		
PARAPLEX	SP-5045 United States of America	ORD	74/714,900 14-Aug-1995		1,984,270 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:			·	Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONC	ENIKAIE IOBE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JEFLEMENI		
PAROTID PMG	SP-8475 United States of America	ORD	74/238,467 17-Jan-1992		1,757,932 16-Mar-1993	Registered 16-Mar-2023
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		NTRATE MADE F FOR HUMANS	ROM A BOVINE EXTRA	FOOD CONCENTRATE MADE FROM A BOVINE EXTRACT FOR USE AS A FOOD SUPPLEMENT FOR HUMANS		
PATIENT DIRECT BY STANDARD PROCESS	RD SP-39021 United States of America	ORD	86/726,758 17-Aug-2015	16-Aug-2016		Allowed
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 09 Int., 42 Int.					
	Goods: 09 Int. Software for fac patients; softwar nutritional suppl	Software for facilitating the sale of dietary any patients; software application for mobile device nutritional supplements to customers' patients	Software for facilitating the sale of dietary and nutritional supplements to customers' patients; software application for mobile devices for facilitating the sale of dietary and nutritional supplements to customers' natients	oplements to customers'		
	42 Int. Software as a second nutritional suppl	Software as a service (SAS) featuring softwar nutritional supplements to customers' patients	Software as a service (SAS) featuring software for facilitating the sale of dietary and nutritional supplements to customers' patients	g the sale of dietary and		
PHOSFOOD	SP-8985 United States of America	ORD	73/671,161 10-Jul-1987		1,477,379 23-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 23-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCE	NTRATE TO BE U	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
PITUITROPHIN PMG	SP-5046 United States of America	ORD	74/713,369 09-Aug-1995		2,031,701 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
PNEUMOTROPHIN PMG	SP-8990 United States of America	ORD	671,952 10-Jul-1987		1,480,422 15-Mar-1988	REGISTERED 15-Mar-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.				Q	
	Goods: 05 Int. BEEF EXTRACT SUPPLEMENT	IN TABLET O	BEEF EXTRACT IN TABLET OR CAPSULE FORM TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	E USED AS A DIETARY		
PROSTATE PMG	SP-5047 United States of America	ORD	74/713,367 09-Aug-1995		2,033,482 28-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 28-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
PROTEFOOD	SP-8991 United States of America	ORD	671,953 10-Jul-1987		1,480,423 15-Mar-1988	REGISTERED 15-Mar-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. PROTEIN CONC	ENTRATE IN (PROTEIN CONCENTRATE IN CAPSULE OR TABLET FORM	DRM TO BE LISED AS A DIETARY	DIRT∆RY	

	Case Number	Ira SubCasa	Trademark List by Trademark	emark Publication Number	Registration Number	Page 31.
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
REGENEPLEX	SP-38253 United States of America	ORD	86/010,287 15-Jul-2013	03-Dec-2013	4,485,111 18-Feb-2014	Registered 18-Feb-2024
	Owner:				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. Dietary supplements	o				
RENAFOOD	SP-5048 United States of America	ORD	74/714,972 14-Aug-1995		1,985,730 09-Jul-1996	Registered 09-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: #10	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
RENATROPHIN PMG	SP-5049 United States of America	ORD	74/714,887 14-Aug-1995		2,031,714 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	RATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
RL ROYAL LEE MADE INTELLIGENT HEALTHFUL LIVING	ELLIGENT SP-39199 United States of America	ORD	86/787,901 14-Oct-2015	22-Mar-2016	5,092,629 29-Nov-2016	Registered 29-Nov-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref:	

Classes: 07 Int., 31 Int.

Case Number Case Number							
Goods: 07 Int. Power-operated flour mills Sp-39198 Sp-39478 United States of America ORD 14-Oct-2015 12-Apr-2016 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:	Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SP-39198			our mills				
Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref	ROYAL LEE ORGANICS	SP-39198 United States of America	ORD	86/787,888 14-Oct-2015	12-Apr-2016	5,088,104 22-Nov-2016	Registered 22-Nov-2026
Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent Ref: 0010 Agent: Classes: 31 Int. Organic unprocessed grain Client Ref: 0010 SP-39478 United States of America ORD Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Vagent: Client Ref: 0010 Agent: Classes: Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 0010 Agent: Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. 74714,898 1,984,269 United States of America ORD 14Aug-1995 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent Ref: Client Ref: Agent Ref: Client Ref: Agent		Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
Agent:		Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
Coods: 31 Int. Organic unprocessed grain		Agent:				Agent Ref:	
SP-39478			ed grain				
Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client Ref: 0010 Agent: Classes: Client Ref: 0010 Goods: 74/714,898 1,984,269 SP-5050 74/714,898 1,984,269 United States of America ORD 14-Aug-1995 4ttorneys: MG, JAH Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. ORD 14-Aug-1995 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Agent Ref:	ROYAL LEE ORGANICS BY STANDARD PROCESS & Design		ORD				Unfiled
Agent: Agent Ref: Classes: Agent Ref: Goods: 74/714,898 1,984,269 1,984,269 02-Jul-1996 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Classes: 05 Int.		Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010	
Goods: 74/714,898 1,984,269 SP-5050 74/714,898 1,984,269 02-Jul-1996 United States of America ORD 14-Aug-1995 02-Jul-1996 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref: Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Agent Ref: Agent Ref:		Agent: Classes:				Agent Ref:	
SP-5050 74/714,898 1,984,269 United States of America ORD 14-Aug-1995 02-Jul-1996 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client Ref: Agent: Agent Ref:		Goods:					
DARD PROCESS INC.	RUMAPLEX	SP-5050 United States of America	ORD	74/714,898 14-Aug-1995		1,984,269 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
		Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
		Classes: 05 Int.					

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SENAPLEX	SP-5051-A United States of America	ORD	75/662,248 17-Mar-1999		2,460,831 19-Jun-2001	REGISTERED 19-Jun-2021
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Agent:				Agent Ref: #10	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	PLEMENTS				
SP	SP-30992 United States of America	ORD	76/024,163 12-Apr-2000		2,469,448 17-Jul-2001	REGISTERED 17-Jul-2021
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	PLEMENTS				
SP & Design	SP-35302-CA Canada	ORD	1,398,353 05-Jun-2008	25-Nov-2009	767,863 27-May-2010	Registered 27-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	OULIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00010	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		etary supplements, namely etary supplements, namely es, tablets, perle capsules, eek seeds, ginkgo biloba, tto, stinging nettle, pygeur root, globe artichoke, fenn ations for the treatment of ars	(1) Dietary supplements, namely, food concentrates, herb concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder, namely, collinsonia root, echinac fenugreek seeds, ginkgo biloba, gotu kola leaf, Bosellia serrata extract, bilberry, saw palmetto, stinging nettle, pygeum, juniper berry, red clover, burdock root, dandelion, grape root, globe artichoke, fennel, milk thistle and St. John's Wort; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely multi-vita food bars	(1) Dietary supplements, namely, food concentrates, herb concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder, namely, collinsonia root, echinacea, fenugreek seeds, ginkgo biloba, gotu kola leaf, Bosellia serrata extract, bilberry, saw palmetto, stinging nettle, pygeum, juniper berry, red clover, burdock root, dandelion, Oregon grape root, globe artichoke, fennel, milk thistle and St. John's Wort; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely multi-vitamin food bars	regon	
	(2) Di capsul fenug palme grape	etary supplements, namely es, tablets, perle capsules, reek seeds, ginkgo biloba, tto, stinging nettle, pygeur root, globe artichoke, fenr	(2) Dietary supplements, namely, food concentrates, herb concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder, namely, collinsonia root, echinace: fenugreek seeds, ginkgo biloba, gotu kola leaf, Boswellia serrata extract, bilberry, saw palmetto, stinging nettle, pygeum, juniper berry red clover, burdock root, dandelion, O grape root, globe artichoke, fennel, milk thistle and St. John's Wort	(2) Dietary supplements, namely, food concentrates, herb concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder, namely, collinsonia root, echinacea, fenugreek seeds, ginkgo biloba, gotu kola leaf, Boswellia serrata extract, bilberry, saw palmetto, stinging nettle, pygeum, juniper berry red clover, burdock root, dandelion, Oregon grape root, globe artichoke, fennel, milk thistle and St. John's Wort	egon	
SP & Design	SP-35302-IZ Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	drid ORD	A0012771 12-Jun-2008	23-Oct-2008	975511 12-Jun-2008	Registered 12-Jun-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC	SS INC.			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. Dietan	ry supplements (included i skin; nutritional supplem	Dietary supplements (included in this class); pharmaceutical preparations for the treats of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005)	Dietary supplements (included in this class); pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005)	ent	
SP & Design	SP-35302-JP Japan	ORD	2009-057695 30-Jul-2009	06-Apr-2010	5,307,286 05-Mar-2010	Registered 05-Mar-2020
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: NAKAMURA & PARTNERS Classes: 29 Int.	SS INC. SS INC. (TNERS			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: Z1Q-2825	

Friedramek	Friday, January 13, 2017			Tra	Trademark List by Tradema	lemark		Page 35
SP-8469-MIX PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Cleart: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Clouds: 05 Int. Clouds: 05 Int. Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dieteric substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated and decay supplements (Int. Class 005) 1. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated and decay supplements (Int. Class 005) 1. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated of supplements (Int. Class 005) 1. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated of supplements (Int. Class 005) 1. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated of supplements (Int. Class 005) 1. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated of supplements (Int. Class 005) 1. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated of supplements (Int. Class 005) 1. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated of supplements (Int. Class 005) 2. SP-35302 vermin; fingicides, herbindes, perturbated of supplements (Int. Class 005) 3. 5(18.524) 1. SP-35302 Total States of America (Int. Class 005) 2. SP-35302 Attentive States of America (Int. Class 005) 3. 5(18.524) 4. Atterneys: MG, JAH Client Ref. 0010 4. Agent Ref. 2013 4. Atterneys: MG, JAH States (Int. Class 005) 3. 5(18.524) 4. Atterneys: MG, JAH States (Int. Class 005) 4. Agent Ref. 2013 4. Atterneys: MG, JAH States (Int. Class 005) 4. Agent Ref. 2013 4. Atterneys: MG, JAH States (Int. Class 005) 4. Agent Ref. 2013 4. Atterneys: MG, JAH States (Int. Class 005) 4. Agent Ref. 2013 4. Atterneys: MG, JAH States (Int. Class 005) 4. Agent Ref. 2013 4. Agent Ref. 201387,00013	Trademark	Case Number Country		SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations senitary preparations for medical purposes; dietelic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for decisions; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations for destroying vernin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly detary supplements (Int. Class 005) SP-35302 Vernin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly detary supplements; (Int. Class 005) SP-35302 Vernin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly detary supplements; (Int. Class 005) SP-35302 Vernin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly detary supplements; (Int. Class 005) SP-35302 Vernin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly detary supplements; (Int. Class 005) Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Dictary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations; preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations; preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations; preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements; pharmace	SP & Design	SP-8469-MX Mexico		ORD	744212 11-Oct-2005		926172 28-Mar-2006	Registered 11-Oct-2025
Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; santiary preparations for medical purposes; dieteric substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying dieteric substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying preparations for medical purposes; dieteric substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying dieteric substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying dieteric substances of substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying dieteric substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying dieteric substances (inc. Class 005) SP-35302 SP-35302 SP-35302 SP-302 United States of America ORD ORD 15-May-2008 23-Sep-2008 Attorneys MG, JAH Client STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client Ref: 0110 Agent Ref: 273887.00013 Classes: zo OnginalyBlankClass Dietary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting beatthy digestive functions.		Owner: STANDARD F	PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
Classes: 05 Int. Coods: 05 Int. Coods: 05 Int. Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; senitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical uses, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying store store materials for medical purposes; defined stored stor		Client: STANDARD F	PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Goods: 05 Int. Goods:		Agent:					Agent Ref:	
Goods: 05 Int. Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dicted substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly deteams; preparations for Class 005) SP-3302 T/1/175,593 United States of America ORD T/1/175,593 T/1/175,593 T/1/175,593 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Goods: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Dictary supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (fnt. Class 005) SP-31492-CA Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Canada ORD ORD 25-Oct-2010 Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DaMOULIN LLP Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DaMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz Dictary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function; healthy kidney, liver and gallbladder functions, encouraging healthy digestive function;		Classes: 05 Int.						
Goods: 05 Int. Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; directic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for deressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, distinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly dietary supplements (Int. Class 005) SP-35302 77/475,393 3,618,534 United States of America ORD 15-May-2008 23-Sep-2008 12-May-2009 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Classes: 05 Int. Dietary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005) ESP-31492-CA 1,501,024 25-Oct-2010 23-Nov-2011 860,762 Canada OPROCESS INC. ORD 25-Oct-2010 23-Nov-2011 20-Sep-2013 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. ORD 25-Oct-2010 23-Nov-2011 20-Sep-2013 Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz Dietary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function; healthy digestive function;								
SP-3502 United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America ORD United States of ORD United States of Antorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 27387.00013 Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 27387.00013 Client States of Supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function;		Goods: 05 Int.	Pharmaceutical an dietetic substances dressings; material vermin; fungicides	d veterinary prej adapted for med for stopping tee , herbicides, par	parations; sanitary prepara dical use, food for babies; eth, dental wax, disinfectaticularly dietary suppleme	tions for medical purposes plasters, materials for nts; preparations for destro ents (Int. Class 005)	ying	
Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Dictary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005) SP-31492-CA	SP & Design	SP-35302 United States o	of America	ORD	77/475,393 15-May-2008	23-Sep-2008	3,618,534 12-May-2009	Registered 12-May-2019
Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Dietary supplments; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005) SP-31492-CA Canada Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz Dietary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function; healthy kidney, liver and gallbladder functions, encouraging healthy digestive function;		Owner: STANDARD I	PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Dietary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005) SP-31492-CA SP-31492-CA Canada ORD 1,501,024 23-Nov-2011 20-Sep-2013 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: z OriginalyBlankClass Goods: z Dietary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function; encouraging healthy digestive function;		Client: STANDARD I	PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. Dietary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005) Sp-31492-CA Sp-31492-CA Canada ORD ORD 25-Oct-2010 23-Nov-2011 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz Dietary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function;		Agent:					Agent Ref:	
Goods: 05 Int. Dictary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements. Supplements, namely, multi-vitamin food bars (Int. Class 005) SP-31492-CA SP-31492-CA Canada ORD 1,501,024 Canada 23-Nov-2011 20-Sep-2013 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz Dictary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function;		Classes: 05 Int.						
SP-31492-CA Canada Canada ORD 25-Oct-2010 23-Nov-2011 20-Sep-2013 Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz Dietary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function; healthy kidney, liver and gallbladder functions, encouraging healthy digestive function;		Goods: 05 Int.	Dietary supplment supplements, name	s; pharmaceutic	al preparations for the trea	nent	nal	
S INC. S INC. J DuMOULIN LLP supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting kidney, liver and gallbladder functions, encouraging healthy digestive function;	SP CLEANSE	SP-31492-CA Canada		ORD	1,501,024 25-Oct-2010	23-Nov-2011	860,762 20-Sep-2013	Registered 20-Sep-2028
S INC. J DuMOULIN LLP supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting kidney, liver and gallbladder functions, encouraging healthy digestive function;		Owner: STANDARD	PROCESS INC.				Aftorneys: MG, JAH	
J DuMOULIN LLP supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting kidney, liver and gallbladder functions, encouraging healthy digestive function;		Client: STANDARD	PROCESS INC.				Client Ref: 0010	
Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass Goods: zz Dietary supplements for supporting the body's normal toxin removal processes, supporting healthy kidney, liver and gallbladder functions, encouraging healthy digestive function;		Agent: FASKEN MA	RTINEAU DuMOU	LIN LLP			Agent Ref: 273587.00013	
		Classes: zz OriginalyBi	lankClass					
		Goods: zz	Dietary supplements healthy kidney, liv	nts for supportin er and gallblado	g the body's normal toxin ler functions, encouraging	removal processes, supporting healthy digestive function	rting 1;	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SP CLEANSE	SP-31492 United States of America	ORD	76/268,741 08-Jun-2001		2,622,227 17-Sep-2002	Registered 17-Sep-2022
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.				. Bons year	
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	MENTS				
SP COMPLETE	SP-35284-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,479 15-Apr-2008	24-Jun-2009	766,087 07-May-2010	Registered 07-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	IN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	
	Goods: zz Food concentrate used as a dietary vegetables and grains and extracts	sed as a dietary ns and extracts	Food concentrate used as a dietary supplement, namely, protein powder, powdered vegetables and grains and extracts	ein powder, powdered		
SP COMPLETE	SP-35284 United States of America	ORD	77/475,405 15-May-2008	14-Oct-2008	3,553,931 30-Dec-2008	Registered 30-Dec-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. Food concentrate v	sed as a dietary	Food concentrate used as a dietary supplement (Int. Class 005)	5)		
SP GREEN FOOD	SP-35285-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,472 15-Apr-2008	14-Apr-2010	786,103 30-Dec-2010	Registered 30-Dec-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	IN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	

Trademark	Case Number Country	·	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
	Goods: zz	Dietary supplements,	, namely powd	Dietary supplements, namely powder made from dried vegetables and grains	oles and grains		
SP GREEN FOOD	SP-35285 United States of America	of America	ORD	77/475,384 15-May-2008	26-May-2009	3,665,686 11-Aug-2009	Registered 11-Aug-2019
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int					Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int.	Dietary supplements (Int. Class 005)	(Int. Class 005	5)			
SP STANDARD PROCESS & Design	esign SP-35279-CA Canada		ORD	1,393,034 25-Apr-2008	02-Jun-2010	784,081 03-Dec-2010	Registered 03-Dec-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU Dul Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP Plasses: zz OriginalyBlankClass	NLLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.00010	
	Goods: zz	Dietary supplements tablets, perle capsule dry skin; nutritional	, namely, food s, liquid and p supplements, r	Dietary supplements, namely, food concentrates, herb concentrates in the form of capsules, tablets, perle capsules, liquid and powder; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional supplements, namely multi-vitamin food bars	rates in the form of capsu parations for the treatmen bars	iles, t of	
SP STANDARD PROCESS & Design	esign SP-35279-IZ Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	ion - Madrid	ORD	A0012321 05-May-2008	11-Sep-2008	969 076 05-May-2008	Registered 05-May-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC	PROCESS INC. PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent:					Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int.	Dietary supplements	fincluded in t	Dietary sumplements (included in this class): pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment	reparations for the treatm	ent	

Friday, January 13, 2017		Π_{c}	Trademark List by Tradema	demark		Page 38
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SP STANDARD PROCESS & Design	SP-35279-JP Japan	ORD	2009-040450 01-Jun-2009	26-Jan-2010	5289156 18-Dec-2009	Registered 18-Dec-2019
Owne	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	•			Attorneys: MG, JAH	
Clier	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.	•			Client Ref: 0010	
Agen	Agent: NAKAMURA & PARTNERS				Agent Ref: Z1Q-2009	
Classe	Classes: 29 Int.					
Good	Goods: 29 Int. Processed for capsules, table	od mainly containing ets, powders, syrups	Processed food mainly containing vitamins, minerals and amino acids in the form of capsules, tablets, powders, syrups or bars (Int. Class 029)	nino acids in the form of		
SP STANDARD PROCESS & Design	SP-8470-MX Mexico	ORD	744211 11-Oct-2005		926171 28-Mar-2006	Registered 11-Oct-2025
Owne	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	• •			Attorneys: MG, JAH	
Clies	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC	, -			Client Ref: 0010	
Agent:	nt:				Agent Ref:	
Class	Classes: 05 Int.					
G000	Goods: 05 Int. Pharmaceutic dietetic substances dressings; may vermin; fung	cal and veterinary pro ances adapted for mo aterial for stopping to icides, herbicides, pa	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purp dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations for devermin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly dietary supplements (Int. Class 005)	Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly dietary supplements (Int. Class 005)	s; ying	
SP STANDARD PROCESS & Design	SP-35279 United States of America	ORD	77/457,211 24-Apr-2008	23-Sep-2008	3,726,215 15-Dec-2009	Registered 15-Dec-2019
Own	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC	, z			Attorneys: MG, JAH	
Client: Agent:	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC Agent:	, ,			Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref:	
Class	Classes: 05 Int.					
G00	Goods: 05 Int. Dietary supp	Dietary supplements; pharmaceutical preparat	ical preparations for the t	Dietary supplements; pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dry skin; nutritional	ional	

	STANDARDBAR		STANDARD PROCESS INC.	STANDARD PROCESS		Trademark SPLEEN PMG
Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.	SP-30081 United States of America	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	SP-30519 United States of America	SP-30519-A United States of America Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes:	United States of America Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	Case Number Country SP-5052
	ORD	EMENTS	ORD	ORD	ORD ORD	SubCase Case Type
	75/296,056 22-May-1997		75/701,083 07-May-1999		America ORD 14-Aug-1995 ROCESS INC. ROCESS INC. FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	Application Number Filing Date
					JPPLEMENT	Publication Number Publication Date
Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	2,229,583 02-Mar-1999	Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	2,329,616 14-Mar-2000	Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref:	28-Jan-1997 Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	Registration Number Registration Date
	REGISTERED 02-Mar-2019		Registered 14-Mar-2020	Unfiled	28-Jan-2017	Status Next Renewal

			•			
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
SUPER-EFF	SP-5053 United States of America	ORD	74/713,366 09-Aug-1995		1,984,239 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent:				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10 Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.				Q	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE I	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
SYMPLEX	SP-5054 United States of America	ORD	74/714,888 14-Aug-1995		1,984,265 02-Jul-1996	Registered 02-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT .		
THYMEX	SP-8981-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,309 14-Apr-2008	09-Sep-2009	766,004 06-May-2010	Registered 06-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP				Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	
	Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass					
	Goods: zz Dietary supplements der healthy immune system	nts derived fron vstem	food concentrates to be us	Dietary supplements derived from food concentrates to be used as an aid in maintaining a	(9 2)	

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
THYNEX	SP-8981 United States of America	ORD	73/671,160 10-Jul-1987		1,476,532 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	JPPLEMENT		
THYMUS PMG	SP-5055-CA Canada .	ORD	1,646,356 03-Oct-2013	06-May-2015	TMA916,687 09-Oct-2015	Registered 09-Oct-2030
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: 05 Int.	LIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. Food concentrate nucleoprotein-min	to be used as a oneral extracts to	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement, namely, proteins and nucleoprotein-mineral extracts to support healthy thymus function	y, proteins and nction		
THYMUS PMG	SP-5055 United States of America	ORD	74/714,894 14-Aug-1995		2,031,716 21-Jan-1997	REGISTERED 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCEN	TRATE TO BE	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	UPPLEMENT	MANAGEM TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
THYTROPHIN PMG	SP-5056-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,310 14-Apr-2008	12-Aug-2009	766,149 07-May-2010	Registered 07-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classe: 77 OriginalvBlankClass	JLIN LLP			Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010 Agent Ref: 273587.series	

Friday, January 13, 2017		Tra	Trademark List by Trademark	emark		Page 42
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
		nd mineral supporove calcium al efficiency	Food concentrate and mineral supplement to be used as a dietary supplement to enhan cellular health, improve calcium absorption and support nervous system function, and increase metabolic efficiency	Food concentrate and mineral supplement to be used as a dietary supplement to enhance cellular health, improve calcium absorption and support nervous system function, and increase metabolic efficiency		
THYTROPHIN PMG	SP-5056 United States of America	ORD	74/714,892 14-Aug-1995		2,031,715 21-Jan-1997	Registered 21-Jan-2017
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH	ε
	Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Client Ref:	
	Agent:				Agent Ref:	
	Classes: 05 Int.					
	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT	TRATE TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	PPLEMENT		
USF OINTMENT	SP-5057 United States of America	ORD	74/714,897 14-Aug-1995		1,989,981 30-Jul-1996	Registered 30-Jul-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. PHARMACEUTION	CAL PREPARA	PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF DRY SKIN	MENT OF DRY SKIN		
UTROPHIN PMG	SP-30494 United States of America	ORD	75/658,882 11-Mar-1999	15-Oct-2002	2,670,738 07-Jan-2003	Registered 07-Jan-2023
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref:	
	Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	EMENTS				

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
VASCULIN	SP-8984 United States of America	ORD	73/671,169 10-Jul-1987		1,476,535 16-Feb-1988	REGISTERED 16-Feb-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
ZYMEX	Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCENT SP-8976	RATE TO BE 1	FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT 671 154	PPLEMENT	1 479 298	REGISTERED
ZYMEX	SP-89/6 United States of America	ORD	6/1,154 10-Jul-1987		1,479,298 08-Mar-1988	08-Mar-2018
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Agent: Classes: 05 Int.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: Agent Ref:	
	Goods: 05 Int. ENZYME PREPA	RATION TO B	ENZYME PREPARATION TO BE USED FOR DIETARY PURPOSES	PURPOSES		
ZYPAN	SP-5058-CA Canada	ORD	1,391,311 14-Apr-2008	21-Oct-2009	766,196 10-May-2010	Registered 10-May-2025
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: 0010	
	Agent: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Classes: zz OriginalyBlankClass	LIN LLP			Agent Ref: 273587.00007	
	Goods: zz Food concentrate t system	o be used as a c	lietary supplement for supp	Food concentrate to be used as a dietary supplement for supporting a healthy digestive system		
ZYPAN	SP-5058 United States of America	ORD	74/714,896 14-Aug-1995		1,982,691 25-Jun-1996	Registered 25-Jun-2026
	Owner: STANDARD PROCESS INC. Client: STANDARD PROCESS INC.				Attorneys: MG, JAH Client Ref: #10	

	Trademark	
Goods: 05 Int. FOOD CONCE	Case Number Country	
NTRATE TO BE U	SubCase Case Type	
FOOD CONCENTRATE TO BE USED AS A DIETARY SUPPLEMENT	SubCase Application Number Case Type Filing Date	
PPLEMENT	Publication Number Publication Date	
	Registration Number Registration Date	
	Status Next Renewal	

RECORDED: 03/17/2017